03/09/01 14:37 FAX doo2/012

I FORM PTO-1618A | 03-16-2001 Patont ant Trageman Offics l

o A A AR
/(J [P d . 101612852
3 /o

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).
Submission Type Conveyance Type
New Assighment D License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation D Security Agreement D Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Document 1D # Effective Data
Correction of PTO Error D Merger o Day Year

Reel#[ | Frames#[ | [_J change of Name

Corrective Document
Reel # Frame # [ other L |

Conveying Party

| Mark if addltonal names of ¢conveying parties attached Exocutlon Date

Month Day Year
Name [HARSCO CORPORATION ] |_o401n998 |

Formerly | N

D Individual D General Partnership l___l Limited Partnership Corporation D Association

D Other L I

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization [STATE OF DELAWARE ' |
Receiving Party

D Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached

Name IHARSCO TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

DBA/AKAITA |

Composed of L

Address (iine 1) 415 N. MAIN STREET

N I N S o A

Address (iine 2) I

Address (line 5) [EAIRMOUNT 1 [MINNESOTA/US H 56031 ]
SiatefCountry

City Zip Code
D Individual D General Partnership l:] Limited Partnership [:] If document (o be racorded Is an

assignment and tha recelving party is

. L. not domiciled in the United States, an
Corporation D Association appointment of a domestic
representative should he attached.
D Other | ] (Designation must be a separate
document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  [STATE OF MINNESOTA |

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY C’A’% F e
LD

Public burden rcporting For thig eellection of information i¢ egtimated to average appreximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recarded, Ir ing time hor revl 1g the ol and
gethoring the data nesded to complete the Gover Shect. Send cumments regarding this burden estmate to the U.S. Paant and Trademark Ofca, Chlef Infosmation OiMcer, Wanhington,
D.C. 20231 and to inc Office of Information and Regulatary Affairs, Office of M; nent and Bud Paperwork Red Project (0651.0027), Washinglon, D.C. 20303, Ses DMB
Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent snd Trademark Asslgnment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTE TO THIS
NORASS. R - . R
I A Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(g) information to: I

Commissioner of Patents and Tradamarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002208 FRAME: 0871




03/09/01 14:37 FAX

do03/012

U_S. Department of Commeorce I
FORM PTO 161 88 Page 2 Patent and Trademark Olnece

Saprez Ders0r TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Recelving Party only.

Name |

Address (line1) |

Address (line2) |

Address (line 3) ‘

Address (linc 4) I

Correspondent Name and Address , . . Telephone Number|412.566.2077

Name |ARNOLD B. SILVERMAN

Address (ine 1) [ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOTT, LLC

Address (iine 2) [600 GRANT STREET, 44TH FLOOR

Address (ine 3) [PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

Address (iine 4) |

12

-

HiNERERERE N NN NN

Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # [
including any attachments.

Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) D Mark if additional numbers attached
Entor elther the Trademark Applfcation Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same graperty}.
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)

L | | | J | [_osizroe ] [ 1 [ 1
L 1 [ | L 11 L 1L 1 L |
L 1L | L P 1L 1 |

Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 ]
_
Fee Amount Fee Amount far Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): $[ 20.00 ]
Method of Payment: Enclosed D Deposit Account ||
Deposit Account
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additlonal fees can be chargad to the account.)
Deposit Account Numbar: # L 02-2556 B
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No D
Statement and Signature
To the best of my knowledge and bolief, the foregolng information is true and correct and any
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as
indicated herein.
Bonnic A, Lanz! W March 9, 2001
igning gnatkte 2 ) »
Name of Person Signin Signatsfe Date Signed

L _

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002208 FRAME: 0872



EXomsinon WAL Thie & BALS: Then Now
microELlimm  This Pa(d,Q

—

“Document previously recorded at ree /é FramaCW f
contained erro? izgroperty numbers  (ist incorrect property
numbers) m / _0 . Document rerecorded to correct errors on

stated reel”.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002208 FRAME: 0873



FORM PTO-1594
(Rev. 6-83)
OMB No, 0851-0011 (exp. 494) - OA -

Tab setlings oo ¥ v

To the Honorabie Commissioner of Paler

1. Namae of conveying party(ies): mﬁ-/)

HARSCO CORPORATION

Q Individual(s)

Q General Partnership
) Corporation-State
Q Other

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? O Yes 81 No

Q Association
Q Limlted Partnership

Tt

3. Nature of conveyance: 2D .

£ Asslgnment Q Merger
Q Security Agreement Q Change of Name
Q Other

Execution Date: __APRIL 1, 1998

HEE “% &Emmsm OF COMMERC!

M’R o fw T‘mmoub

Name:  HARSCO TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

Internal Address:

415 N. MAIN STREET
INNE&?I‘AZ‘P: 56031

Street Address:
c#yEAIWJNT

Sta!e‘:4

Q Individual(s) cltizenship
Q Assoclation

Q General Partnership
QO Limited Partnership
R Corporation-State___MINNESOTA

O Other.
K assignes is not domiclied In the United States, a domestic represstative designation
is attached: O Yes O No
(Designations must be a separafs & t from assignment)

Addtional name(s) & address(es) sttached? Q Yes O No

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

75/320,768
(SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULED 2)

8. Trademark Registration No.(s)
1,834,334

(SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE 1)

Additional numbers attached? t Yes w No

5. Name and address of party to whom comespondence
conceming document should be malled:

Name: Stephan P. Gribok

BCKERT SEAMANS CHERIN &
MELLOTT

intemal Address:

6. Total number of applications and
registrations involved:

. |

7. Totalfee (37 CFR 3.41)............. $__ 715.00

? Enclosed

® Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Strest Address:__1700 Market Street —
Suite 3232

NS5 &

8. Deposit account number:

07-1745
Gity:_ PHILADELPHIA giate; PA 71p. 19103 —**ANY DEFICENCY TN FEES Ak
{Atiach duphicate copy of this pags i paying by t)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and beliel, the foregoing information Is true and corect and any attached

/o

the original docurment.
STEPHAN P, GRIBOK

is a true copy of -

40

&4 220 18

rec "8 o 58 7EAF "0 .

Signature El E Oate .
rowmmdm-mmmm.-nmu.nmw y

Mail documents 1o be recorded with required coversheet informationto:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
washlnaqton, D.C. 20231

REEL: 1716 FRAME: 0874

tgi

o FC:
02 FC

TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002208 FRAME: 0874



- 037/14/2001 14:04 FAX 412 568 86099 ECKERT SEAMANS

Pl
&7

-
«

TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, between the PATTERSON-KELILEY DIVISION OF
HARSCO CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of
Delaware with its principal office located at 4111 South Darington Avenue, Site
900, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74135-6330 ("HARSCO CORPORATION"), and HARSCO
TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the
state of Minnesota with its principal office located at 415 N. Main Street,
Fairmount, Minnesota 56031 ("HARSCO TECHNOLOGIES").

WHEREAS, HARSCO CORPORATION is the owner of United States
trademark and service mark registrations identified on aitached Schedule 1, and
applications for United States registration of trademarks and service marks
identified on attached Schedule 2 (hereinafter referred to as the "Marks"), together
with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of the Marks (the
"Goodwill");

WHEREAS, HARSCO CORPORATION wishes to assign and transfer the
Marks and the Goodwill to HARSCO TECHNOLOGIES;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar ($1.00) and other good
and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, HARSCO
CORPORATION does hereby grant, convey, assign, transfer, contribute, set over
to and vest in HARSCO TECHNOLOGIES, its successors and assigns, all of
HARSCO CORPORATION'S right, titie and interest, legal and equitable, in and to
the Marks and the Goodwili.

This Assignment is executed as of this 1st day of April, 1998.

PATTERSON-KELLLEY DIVISION OF
HARSCO CORPORATION

o Clhads LA

ts:  PresipenT

a-hic-a

TRADEMARK

[@003/005

REEL: 002208 FRAME: 0875



03/14/2001 14:04 FAX 412 566 6098

ECKERT SEAMANS

SCHEDULE 1

U.S. TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK REGISTRATIONS

s

RK

P-K BLEND MASTER
P-K FULL-FLOW VALVE
ANTICIPATOR

P-K FULL FLOW
CROSS-FLOW
ROL-MAN

P-K COMPACT

P-K THERMIFIC
COMPACT Il
ASTRALLOY
PRE-KRETE
CROSS-FLOW

P-K CROSS-FLOW
BP6:33

ASTRALLOY-V
TRIP-L-TUFF
SCALEFREE
QUAD-CONE

SOLIDS PROCESSOR
SOLIDS-FLOW
LIQUID-SOLIDS BLENDER
COMPACT 400

P-KW

G-8

C-17

CONTROL-FLO
ZIG-ZAG

TWIN SHELL DRY BLENDER

a-htc-a

REGISTRATION
NUMBER

1,834,334
1,808,791
1,805,952
1,740,439
1,625,641
1,574,380
1,497,578
1,432,839
1,385,144
1,370,871
1.283.350
1,271,231
1.267.780
1,295,638
1,097.780
1,007,790
831,702
821,574
815,442
815,441
815.440
813,009
812,926
799717
799,716
795237
789,636
708,374

REGISTRATION

DATE

05/03/94
12/07/93
11/23/93
12/15/92
12/04/90
01/02/90
07/26/88
0317/87
03/04/86
11/19/85
06/26/84
03/20/84
02/21/84
09/18/84
Q7/25/78
04/01/75
08/23/66
01/03/67
09/20/66
09/20/66
09/20/66
08/16/66
08/16/66
12/G7165
12/07/65
08/31/65
05/18/65
12/13/60

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002208 FRAME: 0876

dio04/005



03/14/2001 14:04 FAX 412 586 8099 ECKERT SEAMANS [d005/005

! &

SCHEDULE 2
U.S. TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK APPLICATIONS

APPLICATION

MARK NUMBER FILING DATE
TRAYXPRESS 75/320,768 07/08/97
PK BLEND MASTER & Design 75/243,799 02/19/97

a-htec-a

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/09/2001 REEL: 002208 FRAME: 0877



