ADDRESS.

03-16-2001 U.S. pepartment of Commerce FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK OMB 0651-0027 101612852 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Submission Type Conveyance Type ✓ Assignment License New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Security Agreement Document ID# Effective Date Month Day Year Merger Correction of PTO Error Reel# | Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # 1716 Frame # | 0874 Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Exocution Date Month Day Year Name HARSCO CORPORATION 04/01/1998 Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other STATE OF DELAWARE Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name HARSCO TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 415 N. MAJN STREET Address (line 2) Address (line 3) FAIRMOUNT MINNESOTA/US 56031 State/Country Zip Code if document to be recorded is an Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation **Association** appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate Other document from Assignment.) STATE OF MINNESOTA Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is settmated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and

gethering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Palant and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0551-0027), Washington, D.C. 20303. See DMB Information Guillection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

03/09/01 14:37 FA	Δ 3	F.	37	3	4 4	1	3/09/01	0.3
-------------------	-----	----	----	---	-----	---	---------	-----

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 412.566.2077				
Name	ARNOLD B. SILVERMAN				
Address (line 1)	ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOTT, LLC				
Address (line 2)	600 GRANT STREET, 44TH FLOOR				
Address (line 3)	PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 12			
Trademark		ditional numbers attached			
	e Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo				
	demark Application Number(s) Registration Num				
	0813702				
		~			
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #	1			
Fee Amoun	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 02-2556					
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes V No					
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Bonnie A. Lanzel  March 9, 2001					
Name	of Person Signature Signature	Date Signed			

Examiner	use	This	as	Brief:	Then	NON.
micro FLi	M	This	Page			

"Document previously recorded at reel/1/6 Frame 6874 contained errors in property numbers (list incorrect property numbers) 031702 Document rerecorded to correct errors on stated reel".

	T RECEIVED
FORM PTO-1594 RECORDATION (Rev. 6-93)	-28-1998 HEET HEET APR 2 1 1990 Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	APR 21 1350
Tab settings □□□□▼	RECEIPT ACCTING. DIV.)
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	00695684
1. Name of conveying party(les): MAID	
	Name: HARSOO TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION
HARSCO CORPORATION	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 415 N. MAIN STREET
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	FAIRMOUNT State: ZIP:
Corporation-State	Chy:State:ZiP:
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? □ Yes & No	2
3. Nature of conveyance: 23.	☐ Limited Partnership
	Corporation-State MINNESOTA
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	Name  Cl Other
Other	Is attached: O Yes O No
Execution Date: APRIL 1, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? CI Yes CI No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
4. Application number (b) or parent number (c).	1
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/320,768	1,834,334
(SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULED 2)	(SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE 1)
Additional r	numbers attached? 2 Yes u No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Stephan P. Gribok	
Internal Address: ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 715.00
Internal Address: ECKERT SEAMANS CHERTING	≥
	×
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1700 Market Street	715E
Suite 3232	8. Deposit account number: 07-1745
City: PHILADELPHIA State: PA ZIP: 1	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
	<u> </u>
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregother the original document.	oing information is true and correct and any attached code is a true copy of
STEPHAN P. GRIBOK	Steplan Juhol 4=20-4.8
	Signature
Name of Person Signing REG. NO. 29,643 Total number of pag	es including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be rec Commissioner of	orded with required coversheet information to: 무료ents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231 TRADEMARK 3 58

REEL: 1716 FRAME: 0874

## TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, between the PATTERSON-KELLEY DIVISION OF HARSCO CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware with its principal office located at 4111 South Darington Avenue, Site 900, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74135-6330 ("HARSCO CORPORATION"), and HARSCO TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Minnesota with its principal office located at 415 N. Main Street, Fairmount, Minnesota 56031 ("HARSCO TECHNOLOGIES").

WHEREAS, HARSCO CORPORATION is the owner of United States trademark and service mark registrations identified on attached Schedule 1, and applications for United States registration of trademarks and service marks identified on attached Schedule 2 (hereinafter referred to as the "Marks"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of the Marks (the "Goodwill");

WHEREAS, HARSCO CORPORATION wishes to assign and transfer the Marks and the Goodwill to HARSCO TECHNOLOGIES;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, HARSCO CORPORATION does hereby grant, convey, assign, transfer, contribute, set over to and vest in HARSCO TECHNOLOGIES, its successors and assigns, all of HARSCO CORPORATION'S right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to the Marks and the Goodwill.

This Assignment is executed as of this 1st day of April, 1998.

PATTERSON-KELLLEY DIVISION OF HARSCO CORPORATION

By: Charles L. Regardes: PRESIDENT

a-htc-a

## SCHEDULE 1 U.S. TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
P-K BLEND MASTER	1,834,334	05/03/94
P-K FULL-FLOW VALVE	1,808,791	12/07/93
ANTICIPATOR	1,805,952	11/23/93
P-K FULL FLOW	1,740,439	12/15/92
CROSS-FLOW	1,625,641	12/04/90
ROL-MAN	1,574,380	01/02/90
P-K COMPACT	1,497,578	07/26/88
P-K THERMIFIC	1,432,839	03/17/87
COMPACT III	1,385,144	03/04/86
ASTRALLOY	1,370,871	11/19/85
PRE-KRETE	1,283,350	06/26/84
CROSS-FLOW	1,271,231	03/20/84
P-K CROSS-FLOW	1,267,780	02/21/84
BP6:33	1,295,638	09/18/84
ASTRALLOY-V	1,097,780	07/25/78
TRIP-L-TUFF	1,007,790	04/01/75
SCALEFREE	831,702	08/23/66
QUAD-CONE	821,574	01/03/67
SOLIDS PROCESSOR	815,442	09/20/66
SOLIDS-FLOW	815,441	09/20/66
LIQUID-SOLIDS BLENDER	815,440	09/20/66
COMPACT 400	813,009	08/16/66
P-KW	812,926	08/16/66
G-8	799,717 -	12/07/65
C-17	799,716	12/07/65
CONTROL-FLO	795,237	08/31/65
ZIG-ZAG	789,636	05/18/65
TWIN SHELL DRY BLENDER	708,37 <del>4</del>	12/13/60

a-htc-a

SCHEDULE 2
U.S. TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK APPLICATIONS

<u>MARK</u>

APPLICATION NUMBER

**FILING DATE** 

TRAYXPRESS

PK BLEND MASTER & Design

75/320,768 75/243,799 07/08/97 02/19/97

a-htc-a

RECORDED: 03/09/2001